From: Rachel West <rwest@mlj-llc.com>

To: Jelena Hartman <jhartman@waterboards.ca.gov>

CC: <mjniemi@tid.org>, Chris Jimmerson <cjimmerson@waterboards.ca.gov>, Francisca Johnson <fjohnson@mlj-lic.com>,
Lara Reising <ltreising@gmail.com>, Melissa Turner <mturner@mlj-llc.com>, Michael Johnson <mjohnson@mlj-llc.com>, Parry Klassen
<pklassen@unwiredbb.com>, Rachel West <rwest@mlj-llc.com>, Susan Fregien <sfregien@waterboards.ca.gov>

Date: 3/21/2012 11:03 AM

Subject: SJR OPTMDL ESJWQC Field Exceedance Report-March 2012

Attachments: SJR_OPTMDL_ESIJWQC_FieldResults_Discharge_March_031512.xls;
SJR_OPTMDL_ESJWQC_Site_pictures_031512_Compressed.pdf

Dear Jelena,

On March 15, 2012 Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) monitoring was conducted
by ESIWQC at three compliance sites on the San Joaquin River. This was
considered the first quarter monitoring event of 2012. During sampling,

field parameters were measured. There were exceedances of receiving water
limitations for specific conductance (SC) during this sampling event. See

attached Table 1 for details with associated discharge from the CDEC

website.  Site pictures taken from each of the monitoring sites during this

event are also attached to this email as a pdf. Scanned copies of the field

sheets are available upon request.

Field parameters will be measured again at these sites during the next
monitoring event in the second quarter of 2012.

Mike Johnson

Thanks,

Rachel C. West
Environmental Scientist
Michael L. Johnson LLC
632 Cantrill Drive
Davis, CA 95618

Tel: 530-756-5200
Fax: 530-756-5225
rwest@mlj-llc.com

SC,
Station Name Station Sample | Collection Discharge, 700 Comments
Code Date Time Group cfs uS/cm
SJIR @ Airport Way 541SJC501 | 3/15/2012 16:20 |Quarterl 1750 737
SIR @ Hills Ferry 541STC512| 3/15/2012 13:30 |Quarterl 693
SIR @ Maze 541STC510| 3/15/2012 15:00 |Quarterl 1435 962

NA - Not applicable; see comments.
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